## F. No. A-15011/11/2021-Ins.I Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Financial Services

Jeevan Deep Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110 001 Dated 24 March 2022

To:

Chairman-cum-Managing Director Agriculture Insurance Company of India Limited Delhi

Subject: Appointment of part-time non-official Director in the Agricultural Insurance Company of India Limited

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to convey that the Central Government, in exercise of its powers under article 12 of the Articles of Association of Agriculture Insurance Company of India Limited, hereby appoints Shri Banshilal (date of birth: 30.9.1969) as part-time non-official Director on the Board of Agriculture Insurance Company of India Limited for a period of three years from the date of this letter, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

2. The date of assumption of office by Shri Banshilal may please be communicated to this department.

Yours faithfully

(Vinod Kumar) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 011 23748788 Email: usins1-dfs@nic.in

Copy to:

Shri Banshilal, Ram Vatika, C-118, Gulab Nagar, Behind RTO office, Jodhpur Rajasthan- 342 006